Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 02-15-2006



103179081

R LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:88547.0001 Formerly:88536.0001

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Kouichi MOTOYOSHI Ryuichi ONAKA		MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan			
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	Other: Corrective Document to correct Assignee's Address: "KYOTO" and Filing Date: 06/10/2004 previously recorded on Reel 016280, Frame 0479.					
	NOTE: Enclosed Corrected Filing Receipt dated 12/02/05					
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
			Too Z To			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/223,166 filed 06/10/2004		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	' ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
			☐ Enclosed			
	2007 (ligolos, 077 0007)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8.	Deposit account number:			
		ı	50-1314			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
—_ 9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, tile Wrego ng is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Nearly and solid, die land solid, die land and any allached copy of the original document.					
	Lawrence U. McClure	Dat	te: February 8, 2006			
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

Re 9.30-05

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:88547.0001 Formerly:88536.0001

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kouichì MOTOYOSHI Ryuichì ONAKA	MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Other: Corrective Document to correct Notice previously recorded on Reel 016280, Frame 0479.					
Execution Date: May 27, 2004					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/223,166 dated 06/10/2004	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional num	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern document should be mailed:	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1314				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence J. McClure Date: September 28, 2005					
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

- 4	2/10/5	
•	•	,

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 02-24-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 88536.0001

			Alloney Dockerno oc	000.0		
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	. F. P. C		
	Kouichi MOTOYOSHI Ryuichi ONAKA		MURATA KIKAI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan	2231 2231		
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		William R. Ryoto Stil, Ryoto, Japan	2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			= (4		
	Execution Date: May 27, 2004					
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N	0		
4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
• -	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution	date of the application is: May 27, 2004			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1	l 		
	Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
		⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8.	Deposit account number:			
			50-1314			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Dariush G. Adli	Da	ate: June 10, 2004			
_	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
–	lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	orm	nation to:		-,	
17	Mail Stop Assignmen Director of the U.S. Pate	t Re ent a	ecordation Services and Trademark Office			
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

02/24/2005 DBYRNE 00000024 29223166

01 FC:**60**21

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent		Kouichi MOTOYOSHI	(5)		
		, ,	Ryuichi ONAKA	(6)		
		(3) (4)		(7) (8)		
		. (4)	In consideration of the sum considerations paid to each	of one dollar (\$1.00) and of the undersigned, the	undersigned agree(s	
			assign, and hereby does as	•	to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	• •	Murata Kikai Kabushik			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	tion of (10)	a corporation of Japan	•	•.	
(11)	Insert address of Assign	ee (11)	of 3, Minami ochiai-cho (hereinafter designated as ti interest in the invention know	he Assignee) the entire wo		
(12)	Insert identification of In				•	
	such as Title, Case Nun Foreign Application Nun		for which the undersigned h United States of America as corresponding thereto or ba	nd all patent applications li		he
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)	on May 27, 2004		,	
and (continuing United States	and foreign a	execute all papers necessar applications for the above-ions as the Assignee may dee	ientified invention and al	so to execute separ	
	2) The underside	ined agree(s) to	execute all papers necessar	v in connection with any in	iterference which may	, he
	red concerning this appli	ication or conti	nuation or division thereof a ard with such interference.	and to cooperate with the	Assignee in every v	vay
	The undersigners of the second s	gned agree(s) laims or provisi	to execute all papers and ons of the International Conve	documents and perform ention for Protection of Ind	any act which may ustrial Property or sim	be illar
Unite	4) The undersign of States patent to the Ass	ned agree(s) to ignee.	perform all affirmative acts v	which may be necessary to	obtain a grant of a va	alid
there	rs Patents of the United of to the said Assignee,	States resulting as Assignee of	uthorize(s) and request(s) the g from said application or a the entire interest, and here that he has (they have) not the same of the same	ny division or divisions o by covenants that he ha	r continuing applications (they have) full right	ons
YANG LANG PETE MATT neces	ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23 3, Reg. No. 38,690; ALFF GLEY, Reg. No. 33,940; ERSON, Reg. No. 36,23 THEW G. DYOR, Reg. 1	3,009; WILLIAM RED A. D'ANDF MICHAEL BYO 8; STEVEN K. No. 42,278, the	TUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20 I H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,3 REA, JR., Reg. No. 27,752; V RICK, Reg. No. 34,131; CA BARTON, Reg. No. 36,44 Appower to insert on this as the rules of the United State	312; DAVID LUBITZ, Reg VILLIAM J. KUBIDA, Reg. ROL W. BURTON, Reg. 5; SARAH S. O'ROURK signment any further ide	No. 38,229; WEI-NII No. 29,664; STUART No. 35,465; STEVEN E, Reg. No. 41,226; ntification which may	NG T. C. E.
Date:	May 27, 2004	Signature of Ir	nventor <u>Kouichi</u>	MOTOYOSH	1	
Date:	May 27, 2004	Signature of Ir	nventor <u>Kouichi</u> nventor <u>Ryuichi</u> nventor	Onaka		
Date:		Signature of Ir	nventor			<u>. </u>
Date:		Signature of Ir				

WLA - 70999/510 - #76635 v1

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0494